
  
 

 

 

 

August 31, 2023 

 

Board Memo 112-2023: Update on Tropical Storm Idalia Impacting North Carolina 

 

Executive Board, 

 

NAPS has received an update on Tropical Storm Idalia impacting North Carolina. Please see below. 

 

 

Below is the 8/31/23 – Thursday, 5:00 AM EST forecast maps for Tropical Storm Idalia showing the forecast 

track and rainfall.  

The excel spreadsheet lists all facilities that fall within the area forecasted to experience tropical storm force 

winds (i.e. greater than 39 mph). 

At 500 AM EDT (0900 UTC), the center of Tropical Storm Idalia was located 45 miles SSW of Wilmington, 

North Carolina. Idalia is moving toward the east-northeast near 21 mph, and this general motion is expected to 

continue this morning.  An eastward to east-southeastward motion is forecast to begin later today and continue 

through Saturday.   

On the forecast track, the center of Idalia will just offshore of the coast of North Carolina today. Idalia will then 

move over the western Atlantic into the weekend. 

Maximum sustained winds are near 60 mph with higher gusts. Little change in strength is expected today, but 

some gradual weakening could occur Friday and Saturday.  

Tropical-storm-force winds extend outward up to 185 miles from the center. 

The estimated minimum central pressure is 991 mb. 

Also, below is the excessive rainfall outlook map for Tropical Storm Idalia with corresponding excel 

spreadsheet of post offices. 

 

Network facilities falling within High, Moderate and Slight risks of flash flooding are labeled.  Attached Excel 

file contains full list of postal facilities and their risk of flash flooding. 
 

           165 Total Postal Facilities 

           1 Network Facility 

 

 

Thank you, and be safe. 

 

NAPS Headquarters 

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF POSTAL SUPERVISORS 
National Headquarters 

1727 KING STREET, SUITE 400 

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314-2753 

(703) 836-9660 
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Notes: Some Network facilities may not be labeled.
A detailed list of all affected facilities is included in
 separate excel file.
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FAC_FACILITY_NAME Zip5 FACILITY_ID FAC_AREA_NAME FAC_DISTRICT_CODE FAC_DISTRICT_NAME FAC_FACILITY_TYPE ADDR_PHY_ADDRESS_1 ADDR_PHY_CITY_NAME ADDR_PHY_STATE_ABBR ADDR_PHY_ZIPCODE FAC_LATITUDE FAC_LONGITUDE FAC_OWN_LEASE_TEXT

FAYETTEVILLE NC ANNEX 28312 1440967 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA MAIL_PROC 2507 DOWNING RD FAYETTEVILLE NC 28312-8225 35.046476 -78.829062

FAYETTEVILLE 28301 1441333 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA MAIL_PROC 301 GREEN ST STE 200 FAYETTEVILLE NC 28301-5099 35.056322 -78.8778

FAYETTEVILLE VMF 28312 1433152 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA VEH_MAINT 2509 DOWNING RD FAYETTEVILLE NC 28312-8225 35.04586 -78.827886

WILMINGTON AUX VMF 28403 1444634 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA VEH_MAINT 3916 OLEANDER DR WILMINGTON NC 28403-9911 34.212598 -77.898587

ALBERTSON 28508 1352595 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3714 N NC 903 HWY ALBERTSON NC 28508-9534 35.114117 -77.818363

ALLIANCE 28509 1352753 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 13144 NC 55 HWY ALLIANCE NC 28509-5000 35.144599 -76.802961

ARAPAHOE 28510 1353226 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 7706 KERSHAW RD ARAPAHOE NC 28510-9709 35.025996 -76.824854

ASH 28420 1353451 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3882 WHITEVILLE RD NW ASH NC 28420-3800 34.05866 -78.520177

ATKINSON 28421 1353584 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 105 W CHURCH ST ATKINSON NC 28421-9230 34.527505 -78.170506

ATLANTIC BEACH 28512 1353600 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1516 W FORT MACON RD ATLANTIC BEACH NC 28512-5328 34.69995 -76.761564

ATLANTIC 28511 1353604 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 755 SEASHORE DR ATLANTIC NC 28511-9796 34.877228 -76.347896

AURORA 27806 1353702 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 186 N 5TH ST AURORA NC 27806-9998 35.301056 -76.788143

AUTRYVILLE 28318 1353737 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 100 W WILLIAMS ST AUTRYVILLE NC 28318-8980 34.997671 -78.641907

AVON 27915 1353780 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 41196 NC HIGHWAY 12 AVON NC 27915-9998 35.34403 -75.504686

AYNOR 29511 1353815 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 2945 HIGHWAY 501 E AYNOR SC 29511-9998 33.991138 -79.19975

AZALEA 28403 1353819 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3916 OLEANDER DR WILMINGTON NC 28403-6758 34.212598 -77.898587

BAYBORO 28515 1354259 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 107 MAIN ST BAYBORO NC 28515-9685 35.14252 -76.769536

BEAUFORT 28516 1354342 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1903 LIVE OAK ST BEAUFORT NC 28516-7925 34.735284 -76.63603

BEULAVILLE 28518 1354856 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 807 E MAIN ST BEULAVILLE NC 28518-8715 34.922704 -77.764705

BLADENBORO 28320 1355092 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 223 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR BLADENBORO NC 28320-8682 34.538203 -78.785424

BOLIVIA 28422 1355366 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3890 BUSINESS 17 E BOLIVIA NC 28422-8665 34.066647 -78.148507

BOLTON 28423 1355373 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 15315 SAM POTTS HWY BOLTON NC 28423-8407 34.321188 -78.407908

BRIDGETON 28519 1355820 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 601 N D ST BRIDGETON NC 28519-5000 35.122236 -77.020173

BRUNSWICK 28424 1356149 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1424 VINSON BLVD BRUNSWICK NC 28424-8900 34.287865 -78.70218

BRYNN MARR 28546 1356188 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 279 HUFF DR JACKSONVILLE NC 28546-7494 34.761122 -77.376044

BURGAW 28425 1356354 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 100 E SATCHWELL ST BURGAW NC 28425-5064 34.548616 -77.925539

BUXTON 27920 1356506 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 48042 NC 12 HWY BUXTON NC 27920-9700 35.268409 -75.541694

CALYPSO 28325 1356687 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 108 W TRADE ST CALYPSO NC 28325-8900 35.154187 -78.105835

CAROLINA BEACH 28428 1357080 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1323 BRIDGE BARRIER RD CAROLINA BEACH NC 28428-3931 34.049196 -77.902118

CASTLE HAYNE 28429 1357252 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 4024 HOLLY SHELTER RD CASTLE HAYNE NC 28429-5536 34.354204 -77.897811

CEDAR ISLAND 28520 1357373 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3553 CEDAR ISLAND RD CEDAR ISLAND NC 28520-9632 35.016524 -76.316884

CERRO GORDO 28430 1357569 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 76 PINE ST CERRO GORDO NC 28430-9268 34.325714 -78.920936

CHADBOURN 28431 1357574 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 601 N BROWN ST CHADBOURN NC 28431-1305 34.327716 -78.826875

CHERRY POINT 28532 1357814 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 153 E ST HAVELOCK NC 28532-5000 34.894395 -76.927442

CHINQUAPIN 28521 1357969 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 2758 S NC 41 50 HWY CHINQUAPIN NC 28521-8502 34.831168 -77.818297

CLARENDON 28432 1358151 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 6337 TEN MILE RD CLARENDON NC 28432-6000 34.210103 -78.845834

CLARKTON 28433 1358218 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 31 E GREEN ST CLARKTON NC 28433-2300 34.487546 -78.655083

CLINTON 28328 1358406 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1011 SUNSET AVE CLINTON NC 28328-3817 34.993039 -78.339762

COMFORT 28522 1358838 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 4262 HIGHWAY 41 W COMFORT NC 28522-5001 35.006005 -77.508034

CONWAY 29526 1359141 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 2570 MAIN ST CONWAY SC 29526-9998 33.865705 -79.052548

COUNCIL 28434 1359412 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 11740 NC HIGHWAY 211 E COUNCIL NC 28434-9162 34.41968 -78.468623

COVE CITY 28523 1359444 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 201 E SUNSET BLVD COVE CITY NC 28523-9603 35.186507 -77.318538

CURRIE 28435 1360056 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 28480 NC HWY 210 CURRIE NC 28435-9364 34.46342 -78.100393

DAVIS 28524 1360356 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 272 HORSESHOE RD DAVIS NC 28524-5000 34.799674 -76.459129

DEEP RUN 28525 1360501 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3466 OLD HWY 11 DEEP RUN NC 28525-9304 35.142651 -77.70557

DELCO 28436 1360597 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 30 DELCO PROSPER RD DELCO NC 28436-9804 34.312964 -78.215717

DOGWOOD 28405 1360992 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 314 LENNON DR WILMINGTON NC 28405-2383 34.249899 -77.875743

DOVER 28526 1361105 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 115 W KORNEGAY ST DOVER NC 28526-9427 35.218428 -77.437357

DOWNTOWN NEW BERN 28560 1361178 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 233 MIDDLE ST STE 101 NEW BERN NC 28560-2101 35.105992 -77.040199

DUBLIN 28332 1361374 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 86 3RD ST DUBLIN NC 28332-8903 34.65786 -78.727386

DUDLEY 28333 1361390 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 4219 US 117 ALT DUDLEY NC 28333-7243 35.276708 -78.039021

EDWARD 27821 1362121 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 19160 NC HIGHWAY 33 E EDWARD NC 27821-9998 35.326161 -76.881697

ELIZABETHTOWN 28337 1362291 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 209 S POPLAR ST ELIZABETHTOWN NC 28337-9313 34.626535 -78.605527

EMERALD ISLE 28594 1362539 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 142 EASTVIEW DR EMERALD ISLE NC 28594-1911 34.664858 -77.033615

ERNUL 28527 1362705 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1000 HILLS NECK RD ERNUL NC 28527-9720 35.252205 -77.079581

EVERGREEN 28438 1362874 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 7553 OLD HIGHWAY 74 EVERGREEN NC 28438-9635 34.408893 -78.904044

FAIR BLUFF 28439 1362934 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1115 MAIN ST FAIR BLUFF NC 28439-7000 34.313591 -79.035815

FAIRMONT 28340 1363017 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 100 N WALNUT ST FAIRMONT NC 28340-1952 34.497605 -79.112869

FAISON 28341 1363058 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 110 E MAIN ST FAISON NC 28341-8901 35.116268 -78.135165

FALCON 28342 1363065 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 7175 S WEST ST FALCON NC 28342-8903 35.190125 -78.64878

FORK 29543 1363715 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 4114 HIGHWAY 57 S FORK SC 29543-9998 34.289474 -79.275925

GARLAND 28441 1364465 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 107 S BLADEN AVE GARLAND NC 28441-9716 34.783728 -78.394471

GEORGETOWN 29440 1364648 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1101 CHARLOTTE ST GEORGETOWN SC 29440-9998 33.387785 -79.286404

GLOUCESTER 28528 1365033 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 310 PIGOTT RD GLOUCESTER NC 28528-9344 34.728967 -76.547822

GOLDSBORO 27530 1365104 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 200 N WILLIAM ST GOLDSBORO NC 27530-9998 35.383843 -77.992457

GRANTSBORO 28529 1365404 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 10644 NC 55 HWY GRANTSBORO NC 28529-5000 35.139826 -76.845333

GREEN SEA 29545 1365547 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3720 MITCHELL SEA RD GREEN SEA SC 29545-9998 34.126677 -78.976622

GRESHAM 29546 1365721 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 7027 HIGHWAY 908 GRESHAM SC 29546-9998 33.915673 -79.341086

GRIFTON 28530 1365746 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 466 QUEEN ST GRIFTON NC 28530-9731 35.373977 -77.437584

HALLSBORO 28442 1365997 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 4161 SAM POTTS HWY HALLSBORO NC 28442-8912 34.322546 -78.600275

HAMPSTEAD 28443 1366090 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 121 DAN OWEN DR HAMPSTEAD NC 28443-2174 34.365855 -77.709838

HARKERS ISLAND 28531 1366239 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 823 ISLAND RD HARKERS ISLAND NC 28531-9525 34.696603 -76.566216

HARRELLS 28444 1366287 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 218 TOMAHAWK HWY HARRELLS NC 28444-6000 34.725672 -78.194553

HAVELOCK 28532 1366488 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 133 US HIGHWAY 70 W HAVELOCK NC 28532-9431 34.894412 -76.927417

HOBUCKEN 28537 1367130 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 51 SCHOOL HOUSE LOOP HOBUCKEN NC 28537-5000 35.247613 -76.569611

Copy of AllImpactedFacs_IDALIA20230831_0500
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HOLLY RIDGE 28445 1367229 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 213 HOLLY ST HOLLY RIDGE NC 28445-7879 34.498272 -77.552168

HOPE MILLS 28348 1367379 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3215 N MAIN ST HOPE MILLS NC 28348-1830 34.979189 -78.957176

HUBERT 28539 1367545 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 382 HUBERT BLVD HUBERT NC 28539-4266 34.713659 -77.23573

IVANHOE 28447 1368139 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 4109 IVANHOE RD IVANHOE NC 28447-9147 34.609936 -78.242722

JACKSONVILLE 28540 1368215 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 719 NEW BRIDGE ST JACKSONVILLE NC 28540-5447 34.749946 -77.422129

KELLY 28448 1368797 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 18529 NC HIGHWAY 53 E KELLY NC 28448-8407 34.466892 -78.323639

KENANSVILLE 28349 1368822 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 106 N MAIN ST KENANSVILLE NC 28349-8966 34.961784 -77.961

KURE BEACH 28449 1369319 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 237 FORT FISHER BLVD N KURE BEACH NC 28449-4876 34.001369 -77.905903

LA GRANGE 28551 1369373 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 209 S CASWELL ST LA GRANGE NC 28551-1709 35.304466 -77.789142

LAKE VIEW 29563 1369648 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 211 RICHARD TEMPLE BLVD LAKE VIEW SC 29563-9998 34.344462 -79.167962

LAKE WACCAMAW 28450 1369653 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 103 CHAUNCEY TOWN RD LAKE WACCAMAW NC 28450-2001 34.322774 -78.521981

LAKEDALE 28306 1369663 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 2503 SOUTHERN AVE FAYETTEVILLE NC 28306-2948 35.017509 -78.903947

LELAND 28451 1370179 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1123 VILLAGE RD NE LELAND NC 28451-8479 34.249092 -78.032262

LITTLE RIVER 29566 1370644 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 4299 HORSESHOE RD N LITTLE RIVER SC 29566-9998 33.871504 -78.626873

LIVE OAK 29572 1370675 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 820 67TH AVE N MYRTLE BEACH SC 29572-9998 33.745244 -78.832072

LONGWOOD 28452 1370903 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 2165 LONGWOOD RD NW LONGWOOD NC 28452-9763 34.005054 -78.543625

LORIS 29569 1370955 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3085 BROAD ST LORIS SC 29569-9998 34.051216 -78.893646

LUMBERTON 28358 1371162 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 301 E 7TH ST LUMBERTON NC 28358-4837 34.621965 -79.005194

MAGNOLIA 28411 1371410 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 8207 MARKET ST STE P WILMINGTON NC 28411-9192 34.29931 -77.792538

MAGNOLIA 28453 1371425 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 215 E MAIN ST MAGNOLIA NC 28453-5000 34.897174 -78.053304

MAPLE HILL 28454 1371740 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 545 MAPLE HILL SCHOOL RD MAPLE HILL NC 28454-7617 34.659938 -77.679399

MARIETTA 28362 1371840 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 2733 MARIETTA RD MARIETTA NC 28362-8901 34.368043 -79.121368

MARSHALLBERG 28553 1371971 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1160 MARSHALLBERG RD MARSHALLBERG NC 28553-9723 34.724715 -76.51791

MAYSVILLE 28555 1372249 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1004 MAIN ST MAYSVILLE NC 28555-5000 34.89827 -77.232209

MERRITT 28556 1372793 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 19686 NC HIGHWAY 55 MERRITT NC 28556-5000 35.100948 -76.713602

MOREHEAD CITY 28557 1373760 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3500 BRIDGES ST MOREHEAD CITY NC 28557-3095 34.727484 -76.753989

MOUNT OLIVE 28365 1374041 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 611 N BREAZEALE AVE MOUNT OLIVE NC 28365-1203 35.203052 -78.066129

MULLINS 29574 1374227 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 320 N MAIN ST MULLINS SC 29574-9998 34.208847 -79.254847

MURRELLS INLET 29576 1374285 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 654 BELLAMY AVE MURRELLS INLET SC 29576-9998 33.556628 -79.04252

MYRTLE BEACH 29577 1374318 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 505 N KINGS HWY MYRTLE BEACH SC 29577-9998 33.6907 -78.886776

MYRTLE GROVE 28412 1374320 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 5637 CAROLINA BEACH RD WILMINGTON NC 28412-2609 34.134101 -77.893492

NAKINA 28455 1374354 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 7731 SEVEN CREEKS HWY NAKINA NC 28455-8908 34.136195 -78.668958

NEW BERN 28562 1374643 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1851 S GLENBURNIE RD NEW BERN NC 28562-5268 35.106398 -77.098764

NEWPORT 28570 1375011 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 337 HOWARD BLVD NEWPORT NC 28570-7929 34.787993 -76.869393

NEWTON GROVE 28366 1375038 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 208 FAYETTEVILLE ST NEWTON GROVE NC 28366-8992 35.244577 -78.355427

NICHOLS 29581 1375087 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 206 S NICHOLS ST NICHOLS SC 29581-9998 34.232352 -79.14617

NORTHWOODS 28540 1375591 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 2501 ONSLOW DR UNIT 100 JACKSONVILLE NC 28540-5751 34.763298 -77.418876

ORIENTAL 28571 1376276 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 809 BROAD ST ORIENTAL NC 28571-9781 35.031642 -76.693012

ORRUM 28369 1376328 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1545 S CREEK RD ORRUM NC 28369-9275 34.466287 -79.00804

PARKTON 28371 1376865 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 29 S FAYETTEVILLE ST PARKTON NC 28371-9006 34.901982 -79.011459

PAWLEYS ISLAND 29585 1376995 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 10993 OCEAN HWY PAWLEYS ISLAND SC 29585-9998 33.445351 -79.124021

PEMBROKE 28372 1377119 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 404 E 3RD ST PEMBROKE NC 28372-8801 34.676874 -79.190055

PINK HILL 28572 1377603 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 5951 HWY 11 S PINK HILL NC 28572-9554 35.074441 -77.734081

PLAZA KINSTON 28501 1377770 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 2433 N HERRITAGE ST KINSTON NC 28501-1613 35.285412 -77.585777

POLLOCKSVILLE 28573 1377963 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 125 MAIN ST POLLOCKSVILLE NC 28573-5000 35.008021 -77.21962

PROCTORVILLE 28375 1378461 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 101 W MAIN ST PROCTORVILLE NC 28375-8901 34.476338 -79.03716

REX 28378 1379141 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1045 REX RD REX NC 28378-8901 34.854548 -79.048453

RICHLANDS 28574 1379242 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 8201 RICHLANDS HWY RICHLANDS NC 28574-7403 34.894471 -77.548328

RIEGELWOOD 28456 1379332 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 208 RIEGELWOOD SHOPPING CTR RIEGELWOOD NC 28456-8689 34.34028 -78.224674

ROCKY POINT 28457 1379730 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 7974 US HWY 117 S ROCKY POINT NC 28457-8410 34.442835 -77.87979

ROSE HILL 28458 1379867 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 128 E CHURCH ST ROSE HILL NC 28458-7412 34.824007 -78.02688

ROSEBORO 28382 1379877 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 201 W PLEASANT ST ROSEBORO NC 28382-8910 34.950959 -78.511534

SAINT PAULS 28384 1380439 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 320 W BROAD ST SAINT PAULS NC 28384-1536 34.807292 -78.974494

SALEMBURG 28385 1380493 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 108 W CLINTON ST SALEMBURG NC 28385-8688 35.016907 -78.5049

SEALEVEL 28577 1381080 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 751 HWY 70 SEA LEVEL SEALEVEL NC 28577-9609 34.87409 -76.387592

SEVEN SPRINGS 28578 1381244 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 301 MAIN ST SEVEN SPRINGS NC 28578-8591 35.227183 -77.846626

SHALLOTTE 28470 1381307 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 209 SMITH AVE SHALLOTTE NC 28470-4732 33.982208 -78.37927

SMYRNA 28579 1381922 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 467 HWY 70 SMYRNA SMYRNA NC 28579-9502 34.767638 -76.518419

SNEADS FERRY 28460 1381929 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 2001 NC HIGHWAY 172 SNEADS FERRY NC 28460-6624 34.550452 -77.431439

SOUTHPORT 28461 1382375 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 206 E NASH ST SOUTHPORT NC 28461-3987 33.919617 -78.017552

STEDMAN 28391 1383480 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 7519 CLINTON RD STEDMAN NC 28391-9065 35.013086 -78.691845

STELLA 28582 1383500 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 125 WETHERINGTON LANDING RD STELLA NC 28582-5000 34.775036 -77.151883

STONEWALL 28583 1383664 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 16375 NC 55 HWY STONEWALL NC 28583-5000 35.13737 -76.747324

SUPPLY 28462 1384040 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 25 BLANTON RD SE SUPPLY NC 28462-3590 34.016516 -78.271099

SWANSBORO 28584 1384092 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 664 W CORBETT AVE SWANSBORO NC 28584-8572 34.693294 -77.127217

TABOR CITY 28463 1384189 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 200 E 5TH ST TABOR CITY NC 28463-2102 34.149407 -78.874382

TAR HEEL 28392 1384292 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 14548 NC HIGHWAY 87 W TAR HEEL NC 28392-8900 34.73322 -78.790022

TEACHEY 28464 1384352 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 103 N WEST AVE TEACHEY NC 28464-9311 34.768208 -78.008907

TRENTON 28585 1384979 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 115 S MARKET ST TRENTON NC 28585-5000 35.062694 -77.353734

TURKEY 28393 1385179 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 54 UNION RD TURKEY NC 28393-8467 34.991435 -78.183675

VANCEBORO 28586 1385736 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 8134 MAIN ST VANCEBORO NC 28586-9154 35.304067 -77.154874

WADE 28395 1386125 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 6927 WADE STEDMAN RD WADE NC 28395-9019 35.160624 -78.728029

WALLACE 28466 1386257 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 202 E SOUTHERLAND ST WALLACE NC 28466-2329 34.736361 -77.994383

WARSAW 28398 1386463 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 116 W HILL ST WARSAW NC 28398-1816 35.001287 -78.093464

WHITE OAK 28399 1387511 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 10384 NC HIGHWAY 53 W WHITE OAK NC 28399-9710 34.751462 -78.706814

WHITEVILLE 28472 1387587 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 107 S LEE ST WHITEVILLE NC 28472-4027 34.328472 -78.704921

Copy of AllImpactedFacs_IDALIA20230831_0500



3

WILLARD 28478 1387710 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 130 WILLARD RAILROAD ST WILLARD NC 28478-7842 34.689597 -77.979085

WILMINGTON MAIN 28401 1387840 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 152 N FRONT ST STE 232 WILMINGTON NC 28401-3921 34.237323 -77.948426

WINNABOW 28479 1387994 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 6351 OCEAN HWY E WINNABOW NC 28479-5770 34.141539 -78.094328

WRIGHTSVILLE BEACH 28480 1388348 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 206 CAUSEWAY DR WRIGHTSVILLE BEACH NC 28480-1748 34.21606 -77.810146

SOCASTEE 29588 1432893 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 7140 HIGHWAY 707 MYRTLE BEACH SC 29588-9998 33.664218 -79.010318

CENTENARY 29519 1437118 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 4811 S HIGHWAY 41A CENTENARY SC 29519-9998 34.031969 -79.35275

COASTAL 29582 1437123 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 4009 HIGHWAY 17 S NORTH MYRTLE BEACH SC 29582-5097 33.801376 -78.729215

LONGS 29568 1437146 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 50 HIGHWAY 9 E LONGS SC 29568-9998 33.937029 -78.732743

NORTH MYRTLE BEACH 29582 1437154 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 621 6TH AVE S NORTH MYRTLE BEACH SC 29582-9998 33.822768 -78.683814

RAINS 29589 1437164 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 2677 TROY ATKINSON RD RAINS SC 29589-9998 34.098646 -79.316079

SURFSIDE BEACH 29575 1437177 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 420 HIGHWAY 17 N SURFSIDE BEACH SC 29575-9998 33.615844 -78.979306

CAROLINA FOREST 29579 1437701 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 4025 POSTAL WAY MYRTLE BEACH SC 29579-9998 33.761213 -78.960082

BERKELEY 27534 1438118 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3100 CASHWELL DR GOLDSBORO NC 27534-9998 35.372666 -77.945413

CAMP LEJEUNE 28547 1438130 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1770 MCHUGH BLVD CAMP LEJEUNE NC 28547-5000 34.660228 -77.341281

FAYETTEVILLE 28301 1438158 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 301 GREEN ST STE 200 FAYETTEVILLE NC 28301-5053 35.056322 -78.8778

FRISCO 27936 1438165 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 53590 NC HIGHWAY 12 FRISCO NC 27936-9998 35.234132 -75.625142

HATTERAS 27943 1438173 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 57689 NC HIGHWAY 12 HATTERAS NC 27943-9998 35.219048 -75.690336

KINSTON 28501 1438181 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 208 E CASWELL ST KINSTON NC 28501-4995 35.260587 -77.578397

MCCUTCHEON FIELD 28545 1438191 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 234 CURTIS RD MCCUTCHEON FIELD NC 28545-5002 34.723821 -77.449277

NEUSE FOREST 28560 1438211 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1620 OLD CHERRY POINT RD NEW BERN NC 28560-9702 35.073306 -77.023601

OCRACOKE 27960 1438222 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1122 IRVIN GARRISH HWY OCRACOKE NC 27960-9997 35.106915 -75.972472

SOUTH BRUNSWICK 28469 1438258 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1587 SEASIDE RD SW OCEAN ISLE BEACH NC 28469-1029 33.90168 -78.487851

WILMINGTON 28401 1438289 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 152 N FRONT ST WILMINGTON NC 28401-3925 34.237346 -77.94842

SURF CITY 28445 1448411 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 13567 NC HIGHWAY 50 STE D HOLLY RIDGE NC 28445-6572 34.447911 -77.562448

CAMP GEIGER 28542 1459623 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1003 A ST CAMP LEJEUNE NC 28542-0044 34.727972 -77.457537

D STREET MILITARY PO 28542 1459624 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 222 D ST CAMP LEJEUNE NC 28542-0045 34.733866 -77.453739

COURTHOUSE BAY 28542 1459625 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 54 POE RD CAMP LEJEUNE NC 28542-0046 34.583919 -77.358376

FRENCH CREEK 28542 1459627 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF CPU-MAIL FRENCH CRK BLDG FC-312 CAMP LEJEUNE NC 28542-0011 34.650627 -77.332229

CAMP JOHNSON 28542 1459628 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 129 MONTFORD LANDING RD CAMP LEJEUNE NC 28542-0043 34.733019 -77.409278

LONGS CARRIER ANNEX 29582 1573855 SOUTHERN (G) 290 SOUTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 621 6TH AVE S NORTH MYRTLE BEACH SC 29582-9909 33.822772 -78.683872

SOUTHPORT ANNEX NEW 28461 1573857 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 5260 DOSHER CUTOFF SE SOUTHPORT NC 28461-8906 33.948962 -78.034254
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ROCKY MOUNT Slight 27801 1441338 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA MAIL_PROC 327 E RALEIGH BLVD ROCKY MOUNT NC 27801-9908 35.937461 -77.791531

ALLIANCE Moderate 28509 1352753 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 13144 NC 55 HWY ALLIANCE NC 28509-5000 35.144599 -76.802961

ARAPAHOE Moderate 28510 1353226 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 7706 KERSHAW RD ARAPAHOE NC 28510-9709 35.025996 -76.824854

ATLANTIC Moderate 28511 1353604 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 755 SEASHORE DR ATLANTIC NC 28511-9796 34.877228 -76.347896

AURORA Moderate 27806 1353702 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 186 N 5TH ST AURORA NC 27806-9998 35.301056 -76.788143

AVON Moderate 27915 1353780 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 41196 NC HIGHWAY 12 AVON NC 27915-9998 35.34403 -75.504686

BATH Moderate 27808 1354190 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 415 CARTERET ST BATH NC 27808-9998 35.476381 -76.808584

BAYBORO Moderate 28515 1354259 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 107 MAIN ST BAYBORO NC 28515-9685 35.14252 -76.769536

BLOUNTS CREEK Moderate 27814 1355223 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 13746 NC HIGHWAY 33 E BLOUNTS CREEK NC 27814-9206 35.369562 -76.953092

BUXTON Moderate 27920 1356506 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 48042 NC 12 HWY BUXTON NC 27920-9700 35.268409 -75.541694

CEDAR ISLAND Moderate 28520 1357373 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3553 CEDAR ISLAND RD CEDAR ISLAND NC 28520-9632 35.016524 -76.316884

COLUMBIA Moderate 27925 1358783 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 114 S BROAD ST COLUMBIA NC 27925-9998 35.916903 -76.251853

CRESWELL Moderate 27928 1359828 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 201 W MAIN ST CRESWELL NC 27928-9998 35.870205 -76.395241

EDWARD Moderate 27821 1362121 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 19160 NC HIGHWAY 33 E EDWARD NC 27821-9998 35.326161 -76.881697

ENGELHARD Moderate 27824 1362616 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 34668 US HIGHWAY 264 ENGELHARD NC 27824-9998 35.508909 -76.005313

GRANTSBORO Moderate 28529 1365404 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 10644 NC 55 HWY GRANTSBORO NC 28529-5000 35.139826 -76.845333

HARBINGER Moderate 27941 1366192 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 8732 CARATOKE HWY HARBINGER NC 27941-9780 36.100905 -75.814376

HOBUCKEN Moderate 28537 1367130 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 51 SCHOOL HOUSE LOOP HOBUCKEN NC 28537-5000 35.247613 -76.569611

KITTY HAWK Moderate 27949 1369197 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3841 N CROATAN HWY KITTY HAWK NC 27949-9238 36.066341 -75.691973

MANNS HARBOR Moderate 27953 1371676 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 6941 US HIGHWAY 64 MANNS HARBOR NC 27953-9998 35.889455 -75.765034

MANTEO Moderate 27954 1371716 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 212B US HIGHWAY 64 AND 264 MANTEO NC 27954-9998 35.902804 -75.672972

MERRITT Moderate 28556 1372793 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 19686 NC HIGHWAY 55 MERRITT NC 28556-5000 35.100948 -76.713602

ORIENTAL Moderate 28571 1376276 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 809 BROAD ST ORIENTAL NC 28571-9781 35.031642 -76.693012

PANTEGO Moderate 27860 1376728 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 26022 US HIGHWAY 264 E PANTEGO NC 27860-9222 35.588351 -76.657822

POINT HARBOR Moderate 27964 1377919 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 9142 CARATOKE HWY POINT HARBOR NC 27964-9609 36.079416 -75.79357

SCRANTON Moderate 27875 1381047 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 500 OLD US HIGHWAY 264 SCRANTON NC 27875-9513 35.495537 -76.452009

SEALEVEL Moderate 28577 1381080 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 751 HWY 70 SEA LEVEL SEALEVEL NC 28577-9609 34.87409 -76.387592

STONEWALL Moderate 28583 1383664 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 16375 NC 55 HWY STONEWALL NC 28583-5000 35.13737 -76.747324

WANCHESE Moderate 27981 1386357 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3525 MILL LANDING RD WANCHESE NC 27981-9632 35.846258 -75.637529

BELHAVEN Moderate 27810 1438115 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 614 W OLD COUNTY RD BELHAVEN NC 27810-9998 35.549001 -76.626041

FAIRFIELD Moderate 27826 1438156 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 7089 NC HIGHWAY 94 FAIRFIELD NC 27826-9998 35.542991 -76.225392

FRISCO Moderate 27936 1438165 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 53590 NC HIGHWAY 12 FRISCO NC 27936-9998 35.234132 -75.625142

HATTERAS Moderate 27943 1438173 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 57689 NC HIGHWAY 12 HATTERAS NC 27943-9998 35.219048 -75.690336

KILL DEVIL HILLS Moderate 27948 1438180 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 302 S CROATAN HWY KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 27948-9998 36.011507 -75.6603

NAGS HEAD Moderate 27959 1438208 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 100 DEERING ST NAGS HEAD NC 27959-9998 35.951436 -75.623578

OCRACOKE Moderate 27960 1438222 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1122 IRVIN GARRISH HWY OCRACOKE NC 27960-9997 35.106915 -75.972472

PINETOWN Moderate 27865 1438228 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 378 MAIN ST PINETOWN NC 27865-9998 35.607292 -76.861446

RODANTHE Moderate 27968 1438245 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 25969 NC HIGHWAY 12 RODANTHE NC 27968-9998 35.562315 -75.468371

SWANQUARTER Moderate 27885 1438269 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1271 MAIN ST SWANQUARTER NC 27885-9998 35.42148 -76.317208

AHOSKIE Slight 27910 1352450 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 115 CHURCH ST W AHOSKIE NC 27910-9998 36.284877 -76.988001

ATLANTIC BEACH Slight 28512 1353600 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1516 W FORT MACON RD ATLANTIC BEACH NC 28512-5328 34.69995 -76.761564

AULANDER Slight 27805 1353691 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 107 W MAIN ST AULANDER NC 27805-9998 36.22905 -77.114984

AYDEN Slight 28513 1353811 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 452 SECOND ST AYDEN NC 28513-7179 35.471992 -77.418934

AYDLETT Slight 27916 1353812 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 523 AYDLETT RD AYDLETT NC 27916-9998 36.323874 -75.905558

BARCO Slight 27917 1354030 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3929 CARATOKE HWY BARCO NC 27917-9998 36.388362 -75.97732

BEAUFORT Slight 28516 1354342 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1903 LIVE OAK ST BEAUFORT NC 28516-7925 34.735284 -76.63603

BLACK CREEK Slight 27813 1355052 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 101 CENTRAL AVE BLACK CREEK NC 27813-9998 35.635397 -77.934633

BRIDGETON Slight 28519 1355820 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 601 N D ST BRIDGETON NC 28519-5000 35.122236 -77.020173

BRYNN MARR Slight 28546 1356188 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 279 HUFF DR JACKSONVILLE NC 28546-7494 34.761122 -77.376044

CAMDEN Slight 27921 1356731 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 107 US HIGHWAY 158 E CAMDEN NC 27921-9998 36.328696 -76.170503

CHERRY POINT Slight 28532 1357814 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 153 E ST HAVELOCK NC 28532-5000 34.894395 -76.927442

CHOCOWINITY Slight 27817 1357988 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 100 PATRICK LN CHOCOWINITY NC 27817-9998 35.516405 -77.096833

COFIELD Slight 27922 1358569 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1240 AHOSKIE COFIELD RD COFIELD NC 27922-9542 36.355797 -76.910126

COINJOCK Slight 27923 1358582 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 183 WORTH GUARD RD COINJOCK NC 27923-9998 36.346541 -75.954707

COLERAIN Slight 27924 1358628 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 107 W RIVER ST COLERAIN NC 27924-9006 36.201518 -76.768767

COMFORT Slight 28522 1358838 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 4262 HIGHWAY 41 W COMFORT NC 28522-5001 35.006005 -77.508034

CONETOE Slight 27819 1358923 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 206 W CHURCH ST CONETOE NC 27819-9700 35.815166 -77.458341

COROLLA Slight 27927 1359301 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1150 OCEAN TRL COROLLA NC 27927-9703 36.379962 -75.831112

COVE CITY Slight 28523 1359444 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 201 E SUNSET BLVD COVE CITY NC 28523-9603 35.186507 -77.318538

DAVIS Slight 28524 1360356 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 272 HORSESHOE RD DAVIS NC 28524-5000 34.799674 -76.459129

DEEP RUN Slight 28525 1360501 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3466 OLD HWY 11 DEEP RUN NC 28525-9304 35.142651 -77.70557

DOVER Slight 28526 1361105 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 115 W KORNEGAY ST DOVER NC 28526-9427 35.218428 -77.437357

DOWNTOWN NEW BERN Slight 28560 1361178 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 233 MIDDLE ST STE 101 NEW BERN NC 28560-2101 35.105992 -77.040199

ELIZABETH CITY Slight 27909 1362275 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1001 W EHRINGHAUS ST ELIZABETH CITY NC 27909-9998 36.294812 -76.234617

ELM CITY Slight 27822 1362424 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 409 W MAIN ST ELM CITY NC 27822-9998 35.807326 -77.86724

EMERALD ISLE Slight 28594 1362539 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 142 EASTVIEW DR EMERALD ISLE NC 28594-1911 34.664858 -77.033615

ERNUL Slight 28527 1362705 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1000 HILLS NECK RD ERNUL NC 28527-9720 35.252205 -77.079581

EURE Slight 27935 1362811 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1203 NC 137 EURE NC 27935-9998 36.427584 -76.85305

FARMVILLE Slight 27828 1363189 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3703 N MAIN ST FARMVILLE NC 27828-9998 35.597849 -77.58443

FOUNTAIN Slight 27829 1363903 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 6738 E WILSON ST FOUNTAIN NC 27829-9998 35.674413 -77.639002

FREMONT Slight 27830 1364141 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 115 E MAIN ST FREMONT NC 27830-9998 35.544111 -77.974397

GATESVILLE Slight 27938 1364536 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 106 COURT ST GATESVILLE NC 27938-9998 36.403245 -76.752648

GLOUCESTER Slight 28528 1365033 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 310 PIGOTT RD GLOUCESTER NC 28528-9344 34.728967 -76.547822



GRANDY Slight 27939 1365360 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 123 FORBES LOOP UNIT C GRANDY NC 27939-9998 36.238705 -75.877897

SOUTH MEMORIAL Slight 27834 1365647 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 2728 S MEMORIAL DR GREENVILLE NC 27834-9997 35.588291 -77.396974

GRIFTON Slight 28530 1365746 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 466 QUEEN ST GRIFTON NC 28530-9731 35.373977 -77.437584

GRIMESLAND Slight 27837 1365750 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 7607 PITT ST GRIMESLAND NC 27837-9998 35.563094 -77.190566

HAMILTON Slight 27840 1366041 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 104 E MAIN ST HAMILTON NC 27840-9998 35.943699 -77.207284

HARKERS ISLAND Slight 28531 1366239 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 823 ISLAND RD HARKERS ISLAND NC 28531-9525 34.696603 -76.566216

HARRELLSVILLE Slight 27942 1366288 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 116 E MAIN ST HARRELLSVILLE NC 27942-9998 36.302171 -76.791774

HASSELL Slight 27841 1366442 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1524 E COMMERCE ST HASSELL NC 27841-9700 35.907991 -77.277518

HAVELOCK Slight 28532 1366488 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 133 US HIGHWAY 70 W HAVELOCK NC 28532-9431 34.894412 -76.927417

HERTFORD Slight 27944 1366826 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 115 W GRUBB ST HERTFORD NC 27944-9998 36.189778 -76.466542

HOBBSVILLE Slight 27946 1367123 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 385 HOBBSVILLE RD HOBBSVILLE NC 27946-9544 36.34825 -76.603463

HOOKERTON Slight 28538 1367346 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 116 S THIRD ST HOOKERTON NC 28538-9997 35.424017 -77.588389

HUBERT Slight 28539 1367545 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 382 HUBERT BLVD HUBERT NC 28539-4266 34.713659 -77.23573

JACKSONVILLE Slight 28540 1368215 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 719 NEW BRIDGE ST JACKSONVILLE NC 28540-5447 34.749946 -77.422129

JAMESVILLE Slight 27846 1368273 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1840 MAIN ST JAMESVILLE NC 27846-9998 35.81139 -76.900963

JARVISBURG Slight 27947 1368294 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 7066 CARATOKE HWY JARVISBURG NC 27947-9726 36.202393 -75.865963

KELFORD Slight 27847 1368783 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 108 S MAIN ST KELFORD NC 27847-9414 36.180239 -77.224479

LA GRANGE Slight 28551 1369373 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 209 S CASWELL ST LA GRANGE NC 28551-1709 35.304466 -77.789142

LUCAMA Slight 27851 1371113 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 101 S MAIN ST LUCAMA NC 27851-9998 35.645088 -78.009476

MACCLESFIELD Slight 27852 1371305 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 115 W EDGECOMBE ST MACCLESFIELD NC 27852-9998 35.752114 -77.671679

MARSHALLBERG Slight 28553 1371971 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1160 MARSHALLBERG RD MARSHALLBERG NC 28553-9723 34.724715 -76.51791

MAURY Slight 28554 1372179 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3413 HIGHWAY 903 N MAURY NC 28554-9800 35.481076 -77.585734

MAYSVILLE Slight 28555 1372249 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1004 MAIN ST MAYSVILLE NC 28555-5000 34.89827 -77.232209

MERRY HILL Slight 27957 1372795 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 335 OLD MERRY HILL RD MERRY HILL NC 27957-9998 36.011419 -76.77149

MOREHEAD CITY Slight 28557 1373760 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3500 BRIDGES ST MOREHEAD CITY NC 28557-3095 34.727484 -76.753989

MOYOCK Slight 27958 1374179 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 574 CARATOKE HWY MOYOCK NC 27958-9998 36.521264 -76.175105

NEW BERN Slight 28562 1374643 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1851 S GLENBURNIE RD NEW BERN NC 28562-5268 35.106398 -77.098764

NEWPORT Slight 28570 1375011 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 337 HOWARD BLVD NEWPORT NC 28570-7929 34.787993 -76.869393

NORTHWOODS Slight 28540 1375591 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 2501 ONSLOW DR UNIT 100 JACKSONVILLE NC 28540-5751 34.763298 -77.418876

PARKWOOD Slight 27893 1376874 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1470 TARBORO ST W WILSON NC 27893-1548 35.721909 -77.938414

PINETOPS Slight 27864 1377581 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 108 SW 1ST ST PINETOPS NC 27864-9998 35.790818 -77.638236

PINK HILL Slight 28572 1377603 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 5951 HWY 11 S PINK HILL NC 28572-9554 35.074441 -77.734081

PLAZA KINSTON Slight 28501 1377770 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 2433 N HERRITAGE ST KINSTON NC 28501-1613 35.285412 -77.585777

PLYMOUTH Slight 27962 1377865 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 113 W MAIN ST PLYMOUTH NC 27962-9998 35.865809 -76.751673

POLLOCKSVILLE Slight 28573 1377963 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 125 MAIN ST POLLOCKSVILLE NC 28573-5000 35.008021 -77.21962

POPLAR BRANCH Slight 27965 1378034 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 227 POPLAR BRANCH RD POPLAR BRANCH NC 27965-9998 36.281505 -75.892454

POWELLS POINT Slight 27966 1378284 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 7664 CARATOKE HWY POWELLS POINT NC 27966-9998 36.162285 -75.859233

RICHLANDS Slight 28574 1379242 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 8201 RICHLANDS HWY RICHLANDS NC 28574-7403 34.894471 -77.548328

ROBERSONVILLE Slight 27871 1379538 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 113 SW RAILROAD ST ROBERSONVILLE NC 27871-9200 35.823724 -77.255144

ROPER Slight 27970 1379838 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 101 W HIGHWAY 64 BYP ROPER NC 27970-9998 35.878262 -76.61572

ROXOBEL Slight 27872 1380017 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 106 W CHURCH ST ROXOBEL NC 27872-9998 36.203007 -77.245973

SCOTLAND NECK Slight 27874 1381001 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1015 MAIN ST SCOTLAND NECK NC 27874-9998 36.129075 -77.421945

SEVEN SPRINGS Slight 28578 1381244 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 301 MAIN ST SEVEN SPRINGS NC 28578-8591 35.227183 -77.846626

SHARPSBURG Slight 27878 1381357 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 4241 S HATHAWAY BLVD SHARPSBURG NC 27878-9998 35.861731 -77.832165

SHILOH Slight 27974 1381532 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 928 NC HIGHWAY 343 S SHILOH NC 27974-9998 36.273409 -76.085845

SIMPSON Slight 27879 1381721 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 2806 EDWARDS DR SIMPSON NC 27879-9998 35.573392 -77.276453

SMYRNA Slight 28579 1381922 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 467 HWY 70 SMYRNA SMYRNA NC 28579-9502 34.767638 -76.518419

SNOW HILL Slight 28580 1381942 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 911 SE SECOND ST SNOW HILL NC 28580-1634 35.443528 -77.663231

SOUTH MILLS Slight 27976 1382214 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 215 MAIN ST SOUTH MILLS NC 27976-9551 36.445268 -76.328897

STANTONSBURG Slight 27883 1383289 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 200 S MAIN ST STANTONSBURG NC 27883-9998 35.606483 -77.824456

STELLA Slight 28582 1383500 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 125 WETHERINGTON LANDING RD STELLA NC 28582-5000 34.775036 -77.151883

STOKES Slight 27884 1383645 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 2817 NC HIGHWAY 903 N STOKES NC 27884-9998 35.716313 -77.263898

SUNBURY Slight 27979 1383975 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 990 US HIGHWAY 158 E SUNBURY NC 27979-9998 36.441567 -76.613017

SWANSBORO Slight 28584 1384092 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 664 W CORBETT AVE SWANSBORO NC 28584-8572 34.693294 -77.127217

TARBORO Slight 27886 1384293 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 525 N MAIN ST TARBORO NC 27886-4489 35.899148 -77.535524

TRENTON Slight 28585 1384979 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 115 S MARKET ST TRENTON NC 28585-5000 35.062694 -77.353734

TYNER Slight 27980 1385288 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 630 CENTER HILL RD TYNER NC 27980-9998 36.214573 -76.610838

VANCEBORO Slight 28586 1385736 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 8134 MAIN ST VANCEBORO NC 28586-9154 35.304067 -77.154874

WALSTONBURG Slight 27888 1386322 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 108 N WILSON ST WALSTONBURG NC 27888-9998 35.59492 -77.697939

WASHINGTON Slight 27889 1386505 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 222 W 2ND ST WASHINGTON NC 27889-9998 35.544622 -77.056635

WILLIAMSTON Slight 27892 1387763 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 121 E MAIN ST WILLIAMSTON NC 27892-9998 35.855235 -77.054232

WILSON Slight 27893 1387872 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 501 MERCER ST SW WILSON NC 27893-9998 35.721526 -77.916572

WINTERVILLE Slight 28590 1388054 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 467 MAIN ST WINTERVILLE NC 28590-9748 35.528599 -77.392925

BELLARTHUR Slight 27811 1438116 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 2643B FIREHOUSE RD BELLARTHUR NC 27811-9998 35.590598 -77.512913

BELVIDERE Slight 27919 1438117 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1517 BELVIDERE RD BELVIDERE NC 27919-9804 36.268317 -76.539142

BERKELEY Slight 27534 1438118 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3100 CASHWELL DR GOLDSBORO NC 27534-9998 35.372666 -77.945413

BETHEL Slight 27812 1438119 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 115 EAST ST BETHEL NC 27812-9998 35.808027 -77.371567

ECU STATION Slight 27858 1438149 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 806 E 10TH ST GREENVILLE NC 27858-9997 35.604151 -77.365811

EDENTON Slight 27932 1438150 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 100 N BROAD ST EDENTON NC 27932-9998 36.061016 -76.607781

EVERETTS Slight 27825 1438155 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 106 N BROAD ST EVERETTS NC 27825-9998 35.834848 -77.170767

FALKLAND Slight 27827 1438157 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 6063 NC HIGHWAY 43 N FALKLAND NC 27827-9700 35.698761 -77.514104

GREENVILLE Slight 27834 1438172 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 300 W 2ND ST GREENVILLE NC 27834-9998 35.615229 -77.374774

HOBGOOD Slight 27843 1438175 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 218 COMMERCE ST HOBGOOD NC 27843-9800 36.030878 -77.399322

KINSTON Slight 28501 1438181 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 208 E CASWELL ST KINSTON NC 28501-4995 35.260587 -77.578397



KNOTTS ISLAND Slight 27950 1438182 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 407 KNOTTS ISLAND RD KNOTTS ISLAND NC 27950-9998 36.529889 -75.925126

LEWISTON WOODVILLE Slight 27849 1438184 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 125 MAIN ST LEWISTON WOODVILLE NC 27849-9588 36.12174 -77.17722

MAPLE Slight 27956 1438188 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3452 CARATOKE HWY MAPLE NC 27956-9998 36.413 -76.003069

NEUSE FOREST Slight 28560 1438211 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 1620 OLD CHERRY POINT RD NEW BERN NC 28560-9702 35.073306 -77.023601

OAK CITY Slight 27857 1438220 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 100 E COMMERCE ST OAK CITY NC 27857-9684 35.962453 -77.305481

PIKEVILLE Slight 27863 1438227 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 214 BIG DADDYS RD PIKEVILLE NC 27863-9998 35.496724 -77.978297

POWELLSVILLE Slight 27967 1438234 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 103 BETHLEHEM CHURCH RD POWELLSVILLE NC 27967-9700 36.225957 -76.932059

ROCKY MOUNT Slight 27801 1438244 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 327 E RALEIGH BLVD ROCKY MOUNT NC 27801-9998 35.937461 -77.791531

SARATOGA Slight 27873 1438250 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 6744 MAIN ST SARATOGA NC 27873-9700 35.656106 -77.779591

SHAWBORO Slight 27973 1438256 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 814 SHAWBORO RD SHAWBORO NC 27973-9711 36.408086 -76.093597

SPEED Slight 27881 1438261 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 100 MAIN ST SPEED NC 27881-9998 35.969412 -77.443975

WESTRIDGE Slight 27804 1438287 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 3695 SUNSET AVE ROCKY MOUNT NC 27804-9995 35.963394 -77.852849

WINDSOR Slight 27983 1438290 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 130 N KING ST WINDSOR NC 27983-9998 35.999114 -76.947444

WINFALL Slight 27985 1438291 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 317 MAIN ST WINFALL NC 27985-9998 36.219479 -76.463632

WINTON Slight 27986 1438292 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 406 N MAIN ST WINTON NC 27986-9997 36.393872 -76.933512

ROCKY MOUNT ANNEX Slight 27804 1438425 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 2451 POSTAL DR ROCKY MOUNT NC 27804-9996 35.951056 -77.830106

NORTHWEST RADIO Slight 23322 1443546 ATLANTIC (B) 230 VIRGINIA POST_OFF 1400 NORTHWEST BLVD STE 101 CHESAPEAKE VA 23322-4093 36.568239 -76.249707

CAMP JOHNSON Slight 28542 1459628 ATLANTIC (B) 270 NORTH CAROLINA POST_OFF 129 MONTFORD LANDING RD CAMP LEJEUNE NC 28542-0043 34.733019 -77.409278
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